3.5.1.1.1.1 CD-ROM or DVD containing an electronic version, in MS Excel 
format, of the documentation stated in paragraph 3.5.1.1.1 above. 

3.5.2. General Rules: 

3.5.2.1. Bidders are advised that the total price for CLINs (1 through 7) is 
(Investment part of the Bid) shall not exceed a ceiling EUR 
47,019,334 (forty seven million, nineteen thousand, three hundred 
and thirty four) and that the total price for CLIN (8) (CLS part of the 
bid) shall not exceed a ceiling of EUR 29,603,191 Twenty nine million 
six hundred and three thousand one hundred and ninety one euro). 
Bids submitted in excess of any of these figures may be determined 
to be non-compliant and eliminated from further consideration. 

3.5.2.2. Bidders shall prepare their Price Quotation by completing the yellow 
highlighted sections of the Bidding Sheets referred in paragraph

[...]

following standards: 

4.6.1.1. The bid price complies with the requirement relevant to the Bid 
Ceiling Prices set forth in Annex A-1. 

4.6.1.2. The Bidders shall note that the total cumulative amount for CLINs 
(1to 7 be listed) SHALL not exceed EUR 47,019,334 (forty seven 
million, nineteen thousand, three hundred and thirty four) and for 
CLIN 8 SHALL not exceed EUR 29,603,191 (twenty-nine million six 
hundred three thousand one hundred and ninety one Euro). 

4.6.1.3. The Price Quotation meets the requirements for preparation and 
submission of the Price Quotation set forth in the Bid Preparation 
Section and the Instructions for Preparation of the Bidding Sheets in 
Annex A-1 

4.6.1.4. Detailed pricing information has been provided and is current,

[...]

I hereby certify that the total price offered in the price quotation of this Bid for CLINs 1 
to 7 does not exceed a ceiling of EUR 47,019,334, forty seven million, nineteen 
thousand, three hundred and thirty four and for CLIN 8 does not exceed EUR 
29,603,191 (twenty-nine million six hundred three thousand and one hundred ninety 
one Euro) as described in paragraph 3.5.2 of Book I. 

Note: Price information of your Bid shall not be disclosed in the Bid Administration Package, or the 

Technical Proposal Package. 

Date    Signature of Authorised Representative